

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.303 of 2025 with
MC (WP(C)) No.280 of 2025

Naulak Anthony

... Petitioner

-Versus-

Rural Engineering Deptt,
MSRRDA and 3 Ors

... Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA
27.8.2025

Present Mr.Siam Phaipi, learned counsel for the petitioner through V.C, Mr.Sukumar, learned Government Advocate for respondent Nos.1 and 3 and Mr.B.R.Sharma, learned counsel for respondent No.4. None appears on behalf of respondent No.2 in spite of service of Notice.

Mr.Siam, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for interim order.

Matter will be considered on the next date.

List on 24.9.2025.

JUDGE

Priyojit