

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.303 of 2025 with
MC (WP(C)) No.280 of 2025

Naulak Anthony

... Petitioner

-Versus-

Rural Engineering Department,
Manipur State Rural Roads
Development Agency (MSSRDA) &
3 Ors

... Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA

5.11.2025

Ms.R.K.Emily, learned Dy.GA on behalf of
Mr.S.Niranjan, prays for two weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.
Mr.Siam Phaipi, learned counsel for the petitioner has objection.

However, in the interest of justice, list the matter on
3.12.2025. In the meanwhile respondents may file counter affidavit.

JUDGE

Priyojit