

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 303 of 2025 with
MC(W.P. (C)) No. 280 of 2025**

Naulak Anthony

... Petitioner

- Versus -

Rural Engineering Department, Manipur State Rural
Roads Development (MSRRDA) and 3 Ors.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

03.12.2025

[1] Mr. S. Niranjana, learned GA for the State respondents submits that he may be given 2(two) week's time for filing counter affidavit.

[2] Mr. Siam Phaipi, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter is pending for long time and the matter may be expedited.

[3] List these cases on 21.01.2026.

[4] There will be no further adjournment on the same ground on the next date.

JUDGE

Thoiba