

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 303 of 2025

Naulak Anthony

...***Petitioner/s***

Vrs.

Rural Engineering Department, Manipur State Rule Roads
Development (MSRRDA) & 3 Ors

...***Respondent/s***

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 280 of 2025

-B E F O R E-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

26.05.2026

Mr. Siam Phaipi, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the petitioner through VC platform, Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appeared on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 & 3, Ms. Pamchui, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondent no. 4, None appeared on behalf of the respondent no. 2.

The learned GA appearing for the respondent nos. 1 & 3 seeks one weeks further time for filing counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondent nos. 1 & 3.

Mr. Siam Phaipi, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for fixing a short date.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 12.06.2026.

JUDGE

Lucy